March 2014
Ferrite Cores for Switching Power Supplies
PQ series
Mn-Zn
F E R R I T E S
(2/32)
001-01 / 20140317 / ferrite_mz_sw_pq_en.fm
F E R R I T E S

APPLICATION
Tranformers and coils for Switched-mode power supplies (High Mounting Density, Low Profile)
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
RANGE OF USE AND STORAGE TEMPERATURE
Overview of the PQ Series
PC47 PQ20/16 Z - 2 2
Material Size of PQ core
AL-value
(Z: without air gap)
 Type
Number of lead
slot
PC47 PQ20/16 1 Without air gap
PC90 PQ20/20 2 With air gap
PC95 PQ26/20
PQ26/25
PQ32/20
PQ32/30
PQ35/35
PQ40/40
PQ50/50
Temperature range
Operating
temperature
Storage
temperature
（°C） （°C）
–30 to +105 –30 to +85
Product compatible with RoHS directive
Halogen-free
RoHS Directive Compliant Product: See the following for more details related to RoHS Directive compliant products. http://www.tdk.co.jp/rohs/
Halogen-free: Indicates that Cl content is less than 900ppm, Br content is less than 900ppm, and that the total Cl and Br content is less than 1500ppm.
F E R R I T E S
(4/32)
001-01 / 20140317 / ferrite_mz_sw_pq_en.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Mn-Zn  PQ Cores
SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS
Part No.
Dimensions
(mm)
A1 A2 B øC 2D E min. 2H
PC47PQ20/16Z-12
PC90PQ20/16Z-12